Page |1

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING MARCH 21, 2018

TUSCALOOSA	A COUNTY	§
STATE OF A	ALABAMA	§

This being the date and hour to which the Tuscaloosa County Commission adjourned, the County Commission met pursuant to such adjournment with Probate Judge W. Hardy McCollum presiding as Chairman. The following members were present:

Stan Acker Jerry Tingle Mark C. Nelson

Commissioner Mark C. Nelson moved, seconded by Commissioner Jerry Tingle, the County Commission voted unanimously to adopt a resolution approving and accepting the preliminary plat submission for Tommy Phillips Subdivision, District 3.

Exhibit 3-1, Page

The County Commission voted unanimously to approve the warrants issued to cover Tuscaloosa County's expenditures for February 2018. Exhibit 3-2, Page

Commissioner Mark C. Nelson moved, seconded by Commissioner Stan Acker, the County Commission voted unanimously to renew a contract with Waste Management for residential waste pick-up. The contract will expire June 30, 2021.

Commissioner Jerry Tingle moved, seconded by Commissioner Mark C. Nelson, the County Commission voted unanimously to fix the cost of demolition and file a lien for such costs on the following properties: 3800 Alabama Ave - \$20,575.95 4021 21st St NE - \$23,265.32

Exhibit 3-3, Pages

Commissioner Stan Acker moved, seconded by Commissioner Jerry Tingle, the County Commission voted unanimously to authorize execution of a resolution for affirmation of guarantee for PARA Series 2000 Revenue Bonds.

Exhibit 3-4, Page

Commissioner Jerry Tingle's motion to allocate \$25,000.00 from each commissioner's discretionary fund to the IDA Strategic Plan was seconded by Commissioner Mark C. Nelson. Commissioner Stan Acker recused himself from the vote. After discussion, Commissioner Jerry Tingle tabled the motion until the next meeting when all Commissioner's would be present.

Commissioner Jerry Tingle moved, seconded by Commissioner Mark C. Nelson, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve a funding request in the amount of \$1,800.00 from the District II discretionary fund to Antioch Volunteer Fire Department for building material.

There being no further business to come before the Tuscaloosa County Commission, the meeting adjourned to Wednesday April 4, 2018.

> W. Hardy McCollum Judge of Probate and Chairman Tuscaloosa County Commission

Stan Acker Commissioner - District I

Jerry Tingle Commissioner - District II

Mark C. Nelson Commissioner - District III

ABSENT Reginald Murray Commissioner - District IV